



## Record of Attendance

23 October 2024

### Request for Information.

Thank you for your request received on 17 October in which you asked:

*Could I please request a record of attendance as a percentage for Senedd members during Plenary and their relevant Committees from Summer recess 2023 to Summer recess 2024?*

Please find our response below.

We do not hold a record of the attendance of Members at plenary or committee meetings in the manner you have requested. This means we do not hold a numerical record of attendance by individual Members.

Therefore, we do not hold the requested information.

However, we have a duty under section 16 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to provide you with advice and assistance. In this respect, we believe there is information already publicly available that may assist you with your request.

Video recordings of plenary and committee proceedings act as a public record and are made available at [Senedd.tv](https://www.senedd.tv). To view recordings from 2023 – please select the archive tab.

The Record of Proceedings provides a transcript for Senedd proceedings and therefore acts as a public record of contributions made in Senedd proceedings. All transcripts are available on our website - [Browse meetings - Plenary](#)

Senedd Cymru  
Bae Caerdydd  
Caerdydd, CF99 1SN

Welsh Parliament  
Cardiff Bay  
Cardiff, CF99 1SN

Ffôn/Tel: 0300 200 6544

E-bost/Email: [Ceisiadau-gwybodaeth@senedd.cymru](mailto:Ceisiadau-gwybodaeth@senedd.cymru)  
[Information-request@senedd.wales](mailto:Information-request@senedd.wales)

Committee transcripts are available under each subject committee page - [Committees](#). Alternatively, you could use the search tool that is also available on our website - [Search - Welsh Parliament](#).

Please be aware that Members who attended a plenary session but did not contribute will not appear in the Record of Proceedings, whereas committee meetings record apologies and substitutions at the start of each meeting.

Yours sincerely

**Buddug Saer**  
**Freedom of Information Manager**  
**Welsh Parliament**

Your request has been considered according to the principles set out in the **Code of Practice on Public Access to Information**. If you have any questions regarding this response please contact me. If you feel you have cause for complaint, please follow the guidance below.

Cause for concern or complaint with your FOI response?

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Parliament's handling of your request, you can request an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Freedom of Information Manager at:

**Information-request@senedd.wales** or in writing to

Welsh Parliament  
Governance and Assurance  
Cardiff Bay  
Cardiff  
CF99 1SN

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF